

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1520**

"TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF A COMMERCIAL OR RESIDENTIAL  
CONSTRUCTION JOB REQUIRING A CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1520.**

Amend House Bill No. 1520 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 1, delete "thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000)" and substitute "eighty thousand dollars (\$80,000)"

AND

Page 2, line 7, delete "thirty-thousand-dollar" and substitute "eighty-thousand-dollar"

AND

Page 2, line 11, delete "thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000)" and substitute "eighty thousand dollars (\$80,000)"

AND

Page 3, line 3, delete "thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000)" and substitute "eighty thousand dollars (\$80,000)"

AND

Page 3, line 15, delete "thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000)" and substitute "eighty thousand dollars (\$80,000)"

AND

Page 3, line 26, delete "thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000)" and substitute "eighty thousand dollars (\$80,000)"

AND

Page 4, line 9, delete "thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000)" and substitute "eighty thousand dollars (\$80,000)"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative T. Rogers  
DLP/LHA - 03-12-2009 11:28  
DLP316 \_\_\_\_\_ Chief Clerk